TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

,
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
11

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizens Bank	
Street Address:	38701 Seven Mile Road, Suite 290	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48152	
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2414519	PROTEK SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)465-7267

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-465-7266

Email: blundberg@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda E. Lundberg

Address Line 1: 660 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2290
Address Line 2: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda E. Lundberg	
Signature:	/Brenda E. Lundberg/	
Date:	06/01/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0328

900078305

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Trademark Romeo Rim#page1.tif source=Assignment Trademark Romeo Rim Exh#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT OF SECOND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("GMAC"), whose address is 3000 Town Center, Suite 280, Southfield, Michigan 48075, hereby (i) assigns, transfers and conveys to Citizens Bank, a Michigan banking corporation, whose address is 38701 Seven Mile Road, Suite 290, Livonia, Michigan 48152 all of its right, title and interest in and to the Second Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment between GMAC and Romeo-RIM, Inc. dated November 3, 2005 covering the trademark listed on Exhibit A hereto, which was recorded on March 15, 2006 at Reel 003269, Frame 0372 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied (except as provided in the Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated December 6, 2006) and (ii) authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to note and record such assignment.

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC

	GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC	
	By: A Some Asked Title: Ched Chest of the Asked Some As	
	Dated:	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)		
) ss. COUNTY OF Cakland)		
	acknowledged before me this // day of May, _, on behalf of GMAC Commercial Finance LLC.	
	James C. Semin Sant	
	Notary Public, <u>Pamella Cymor Cyrant</u> My Commission Expires: 5/24/2012	

PAMELLA SIMON GRANT
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Wayne
My Commission Expires May 26, 2012
Acting in the County of County o

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0330

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

Owner	Trademark Name	Registration No.	Issue Date
Romeo-RIM, Inc.	Protek Systems	2414519	12/19/2000

DETROIT.2537487.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 06/01/2007